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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NOy, Zonal Mean (Jan2019)
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SpeciesConcVV_NOx, Zonal Mean (Jan2019)



-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
1x1.25 regridded from c24

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)
Difference (1x1.25)

Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.01 0.02 0.03
ppb

0.01 0.02 0.03
ppb

0.008 0.000 0.008
ppb

6 0 6
ppb 1e 5

0.361 0.680 1.000 1.886 2.772
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HNO2, Zonal Mean (Jan2019)
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SpeciesConcVV_HNO3, Zonal Mean (Jan2019)
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SpeciesConcVV_HNO4, Zonal Mean (Jan2019)
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SpeciesConcVV_MPAN, Zonal Mean (Jan2019)
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SpeciesConcVV_NIT, Zonal Mean (Jan2019)
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SpeciesConcVV_NO, Zonal Mean (Jan2019)
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0.000 2.423 4.847 7.270 9.694
ppb
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ppb

0.58 0.29 0.00 0.29 0.58
ppb

0.0794 0.0397 0.0000 0.0397 0.0794
ppb

0.461 0.731 1.000 1.584 2.168
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NO2, Zonal Mean (Jan2019)
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0.177 0.589 1.000 3.320 5.640
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NO3, Zonal Mean (Jan2019)



-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
1x1.25 regridded from c24

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)
Difference (1x1.25)

Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 1.032 2.064 3.097 4.129
ppb

0.000 1.032 2.064 3.097 4.129
ppb

0.1806 0.0903 0.0000 0.0903 0.1806
ppb

0.005 0.000 0.005
ppb

1e 07 1e 05 1e 03 1e 01 10 1000 1e+05 1e+07
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_N2O5, Zonal Mean (Jan2019)
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SpeciesConcVV_MPN, Zonal Mean (Jan2019)
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0.0000 0.0573 0.1145 0.1718 0.2291
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_PAN, Zonal Mean (Jan2019)
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SpeciesConcVV_PPN, Zonal Mean (Jan2019)
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ppb

0.7169 0.8584 1.0000 1.1975 1.3950
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_N2O, Zonal Mean (Jan2019)
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0.003 0.857 1.710 2.564 3.417
ppb

0.003 0.857 1.710 2.564 3.417
ppb

0.3844 0.1922 0.0000 0.1922 0.3844
ppb

0.02 0.00 0.02
ppb

0.608 0.804 1.000 1.322 1.644
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NHx, Zonal Mean (Jan2019)
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0.000 0.314 0.629 0.943 1.257
ppb

0.000 0.314 0.629 0.943 1.257
ppb

0.3192 0.1596 0.0000 0.1596 0.3192
ppb
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ppb

0.143 0.572 1.000 3.990 6.980
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NH3, Zonal Mean (Jan2019)
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0.003 0.607 1.210 1.814 2.418
ppb
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ppb

0.2754 0.1377 0.0000 0.1377 0.2754
ppb
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0.7091 0.8546 1.0000 1.2051 1.4102
unitless
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NH4, Zonal Mean (Jan2019)
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0.004 0.008 0.012
ppb
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6 0 6
ppb 1e 5

0.8437 0.9218 1.0000 1.0927 1.1853
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MENO3, Zonal Mean (Jan2019)
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ppb 1e 5

0.228 0.614 1.000 2.691 4.383
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ETNO3, Zonal Mean (Jan2019)
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SpeciesConcVV_IPRNO3, Zonal Mean (Jan2019)
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SpeciesConcVV_NPRNO3, Zonal Mean (Jan2019)
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0.008 0.016 0.024
ppb
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ppb

0.002 0.000 0.002
ppb

0.0001 0.0000 0.0001
ppb

0.603 0.802 1.000 1.329 1.658
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_AONITA, Zonal Mean (Jan2019)
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ppb 1e 5
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ppb 1e 6

0.234 0.617 1.000 2.640 4.280
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ETHN, Zonal Mean (Jan2019)
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ppb
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ppb 1e 6
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unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BZPAN, Zonal Mean (Jan2019)
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ppb
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ppb

0.00025 0.00000 0.00025
ppb
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ppb 1e 6
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unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NPHEN, Zonal Mean (Jan2019)
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